Schedule of Rates for Telephone Service

Fidelity Telephone LLC d/b/a Sparklight hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, P.S.C. MO No. 1 – Schedule of Rates for Telephone Service filed with the Missouri Public Service Commission by Fidelity Telephone Company.

Issued: September 18, 2024

Issued by: Tariff Administrator 210 E. Earll Drive Phoenix, AZ 85012

Long Distance Message Telecommunications Service

Fidelity Telephone LLC d/b/a Sparklight hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, P.S.C. MO No. 2 – Long Distance Message Telecommunications Service tariff heretofore filed with the Missouri Public Service Commission by Fidelity Telephone Company.

Issued: September 18, 2024

Issued by: Tariff Administrator 210 E. Earll Drive Phoenix, AZ 85012

Wide Area Telecommunications Service

Fidelity Telephone LLC d/b/a Sparklight hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, P.S.C. MO No. 3 – Wide Area Telecommunications Service tariff heretofore filed with the Missouri Public Service Commission by Fidelity Telephone Company.

Issued: September 18, 2024

Issued by: Tariff Administrator 210 E. Earll Drive Phoenix, AZ 85012

Private Line Service

Fidelity Telephone LLC d/b/a Sparklight hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, P.S.C. MO No. 4 – Private Line Service tariff heretofore filed with the Missouri Public Service Commission by Fidelity Telephone Company.

Issued: September 18, 2024

Issued by: Tariff Administrator 210 E. Earll Drive Phoenix, AZ 85012

Access Service

Fidelity Telephone LLC d/b/a Sparklight hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, P.S.C. MO No. 6 –Access Service tariff heretofore filed with the Missouri Public Service Commission by Fidelity Telephone Company.

Issued: September 18, 2024

Issued by: Tariff Administrator 210 E. Earll Drive Phoenix, AZ 85012

Digital Link Services

Fidelity Telephone LLC d/b/a Sparklight hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, P.S.C. MO No. 7 – Digital Link Services tariff heretofore filed with the Missouri Public Service Commission by Fidelity Telephone Company.

Issued: September 18, 2024

Issued by: Tariff Administrator 210 E. Earll Drive Phoenix, AZ 85012

Distance Learning Communications Services

Fidelity Telephone LLC d/b/a Sparklight hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, P.S.C. MO No. 8 – Distance Learning Communications Services tariff heretofore filed with the Missouri Public Service Commission by Fidelity Telephone Company.

Issued: September 18, 2024

Issued by: Tariff Administrator 210 E. Earll Drive Phoenix, AZ 85012

Local Exchange Service Integrated Services Digital Network

Fidelity Telephone LLC d/b/a Sparklight hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, P.S.C. MO No. 9 – Local Exchange Service Integrated Services Digital Network tariff heretofore filed with the Missouri Public Service Commission by Fidelity Telephone Company.

Issued: September 18, 2024

Issued by: Tariff Administrator 210 E. Earll Drive Phoenix, AZ 85012

Local Exchange Tariff

Fidelity Cablevision, LLC d/b/a Sparklight hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, P.S.C. MO No. 1 – Local Exchange Tariff heretofore filed with the Missouri Public Service Commission by Fidelity Communications Services I, Inc.

Issued: September 18, 2024

Issued by: Tariff Administrator 210 E. Earll Drive Phoenix, AZ 85012

Intrastate Access Tariff

Fidelity Cablevision, LLC d/b/a Sparklight hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, P.S.C. MO No. 2 – Intrastate Access Tariff heretofore filed with the Missouri Public Service Commission by Fidelity Communications Services I, Inc.

Issued: September 18, 2024

Issued by: Tariff Administrator 210 E. Earll Drive Phoenix, AZ 85012

Local Exchange Tariff

Fidelity Cablevision, LLC d/b/a Sparklight hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, P.S.C. MO No. 1 - Local Exchange Tariff heretofore filed with the Missouri Public Service Commission by Fidelity Communications Services II, Inc.

Issued: September 18, 2024

Issued by: Tariff Administrator 210 E. Earll Drive Phoenix, AZ 85012

Intrastate Access Tariff

Fidelity Cablevision, LLC d/b/a Sparklight hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, P.S.C. MO No. 2 – Intrastate Access Tariff heretofore filed with the Missouri Public Service Commission by Fidelity Communications Services II, Inc.

Issued: September 18, 2024

Issued by: Tariff Administrator 210 E. Earll Drive Phoenix, AZ 85012

Missouri Interexchange Telecommunications Tariff

Fidelity Cablevision, LLC d/b/a Sparklight hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, P.S.C. MO No. 1 – Missouri Interexchange Telecommunications Tariff heretofore filed with the Missouri Public Service Commission by Fidelity Long Distance, Inc.

Issued: September 18, 2024

Issued by: Tariff Administrator 210 E. Earll Drive Phoenix, AZ 85012

Missouri Interexchange Telecommunications Tariff

Fidelity Cablevision, LLC d/b/a Sparklight hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, P.S.C. MO No. 1 – Missouri Interexchange Telecommunications Tariff heretofore filed with the Missouri Public Service Commission by Fidelity Networks, Inc.

Issued: September 18, 2024

Issued by: Tariff Administrator 210 E. Earll Drive Phoenix, AZ 85012